
Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 06 février 2011

Championnat de l'Essonne Benjamins en salle

072798

CD 91

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  1

1 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''09 33

2 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 BEF /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''30 30

3 BOUALA OVA Chrissie 1010700 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 7''36 30

4 BOUSTILA Kawthar 1326078 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''69 27

5 COMPPER Alycia 1332609 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''81 26

6 CISSOKO Hawa 745129 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''85 26

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  2

1 LEEMAN-NAVARRETE Luana 779157 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''56 28

2 CHEVALIN Pauline 1203718 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''71 27

3 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''77 26

4 HOUDY Lucile 1365747 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''82 26

5 GIOPPI Lisa 1204076 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7''86 26

6 DEI TOS Nina 1206551 BEF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''97 25

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  3

1 BRUGIER Salome 1330590 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''73 27

2 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''78 26

3 CLAVEL Elisa 1084999 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 7''82 26

4 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''88 26

5 THUILLIER Camille 1128045 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''90 25

6 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''91 25

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  1

1 BOUALA OVA Chrissie 1010700 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 7''29 q 30

2 CORALIE Amelia 1335446 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''98 25

3 WALLON Valentine 1002934 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''01 25

4 DANDOIS DELAIGUE Lea 1136947 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 8''75 13

5 VENCHIARUTTI Leila 1342249 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''05 11

6 LABIDI Leila 1356667 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 9''13 11

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  2

1 BOUSTILA Kawthar 1326078 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''62 q 28

2 BRUGIER Salome 1330590 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''81 q 26

3 OZEL Cindy 1018434 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''17 23

4 MINATCHY Floryane 1139460 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 8''21 22

5 TIANA Nafi 1320575 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 8''51 18

6 JEAN Fanny 1265542 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 8''84 12

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  3

1 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''81 q 26

2 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''83 q 26

3 EZAUDIAMBONGO Sonia-grace 1334314 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''25 22

4 KERKAR Nada 1127078 BEF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''58 16

5 CAMARA Goundo 1065276 BEF /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''65 14

6 DEBICHE Anais 1324178 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10''65 1

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  4

1 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''92 q 25

2 IZE BENTSA Sephora 776160 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''93 25

3 MAKIMA GLORIA Helene 1335444 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''97 25

4 NOTOT Marie 1074174 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''04 24

5 VERDUN Lea 1336310 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''06 24

6 CRESP Celia 1316905 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''11 11

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  5

1 CHEVALIN Pauline 1203718 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''80 q 26

2 BOSCHER Emilie 1220648 BEF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''02 25

3 LEGRAND Solene 1018420 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''04 24

4 ZIARA Ibtissam 1343881 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''07 24

5 GIRAUD Maeva 1254129 BEF /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8''23 22

6 BOURINDELOUP Celie 1293267 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''54 17
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50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  6

1 GIOPPI Lisa 1204076 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7''71 q 27

2 CLAVEL Elisa 1084999 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 7''83 q 26

3 RUSSO Samantha 1236824 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''08 24

4 MURRU Amelie 1239671 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''13 23

5 LEROY Juliette 1149255 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''24 22

6 WILLIOT Lucie 1243316 BEF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''71 13

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  7

1 ADAMCZYK Emma 1068853 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''96 25

2 HELLMUTH Pauline 1346922 BEF /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''48 18

3 MAHIEU Oriane 338481 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''55 17

4 LORET Emilie 1199573 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''71 13

5 MENAGE Agathe 1151193 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 9''21 10

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  8

1 COMPPER Alycia 1332609 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''61 q 28

2 LEEMAN-NAVARRETE Luana 779157 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''63 q 27

3 LOKIMBANGO Grace 1313278 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''98 25

4 PORNIN Lucie 777701 BEF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 8''02 25

5 MACCOTTA Chloe 1237952 BEF /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''37 20

6 GRANDISSON Camille 1189722 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''85 12

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  9

1 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''18 q 32

2 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''89 q 26

3 FROIDEFON Anna 1301887 BEF /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''09 24

4 TEINTURIER Manon 1137470 BEF /99 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 8''37 20

5 GRAZIANO Laura 1191943 BEF /99 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 8''44 19

6 WILHELM Lauriane 1324483 BEF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 9''58 9

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  10

1 TAN LUONG ANN Caroline 1018450 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''15 23

2 AKOLLOR Ornella 1335445 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''38 20

3 PONY Elina 1238245 BEF /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''47 19

4 DORE Samantha 1126097 BEF /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''58 16

4 PAPA Raissa 1291272 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''58 16

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  11

1 THUILLIER Camille 1128045 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''85 q 26

2 JOLLIVET Romane 542058 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''04 24

3 SAMPER Alexia 1132310 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8''59 16

4 MUSGUET Elina 1310620 BEF /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8''63 15

5 GARREC Oriane 338420 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''69 14

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  12

1 DZON GUETSIE Celia 1334378 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''33 21

2 COLELLA Marine 1079443 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''50 18

3 HASCOET Juliette 1131789 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''71 13

4 VALENCHON Angelique 1200244 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 9''04 11

5 RINGARD Annelise 1257029 BEF /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 9''20 11

6 MARIE-SAINTE Stephy 1323400 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''88 1

50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  13

1 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 BEF /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''32 q 30

2 RADULPH Axelle 1235245 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''96 25

3 FERRAGUD Laurine 1159324 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''45 19

4 ROSSAGE Julie 1242363 BEF /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8''65 14

5 ZOUAOUI Lea 1162808 BEF /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''82 12

6 MORTAZA Sarah 1296364 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''76 7

lundi 7 février 2011 20h442 / 15
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50m - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  14

1 CISSOKO Hawa 745129 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''43 q 29

2 HOUDY Lucile 1365747 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''68 q 27

3 DEI TOS Nina 1206551 BEF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''72 q 27

4 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 BEF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''02 25

5 GRANDIN Elsa 1290304 BEF /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''09 24

6 FRICHET Sarah 1292664 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''72 13

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  1

1 LUNION Ridz 1155383 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6''94 34

2 COSTA Yanis 1297787 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''09 32

3 TRIBOULET Edgard 1322179 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''14 31

4 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''20 30

5 BONY Leo 1249457 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''24 29

6 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 BEM /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 7''31 29

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  2

1 MARCHAL Nathan 1017934 BEM /99 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 7''30 29

2 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''34 29

3 MBONGO Jarod 1276855 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''35 29

4 BANIDOL Slater 1139682 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''42 28

5 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 BEM /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''51 27

6 MARIGNALE Francois 1139893 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''56 27

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  3

1 NABI Arthur 1172212 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''46 28

2 DOSSOU William 699745 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''51 27

3 RAFFIN Jonathan 1085253 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''55 27

4 MOUDOUTE BELL Alexandre 1355367 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''62 27

5 WILTSHIRE Florian 1148139 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''68 26

6 LEFORT Theo 1128035 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''94 24

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  1

1 MBONGO Jarod 1276855 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''34 q 29

2 ROUSSEAU Erwan 1159823 BEM /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 8''32 20

3 LAMBERT Mathis 1201237 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''44 17

4 ROUMP Guillaume 1276979 BEM /99 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 8''89 8

RENAUDET Alexis 1140273 BEM /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F NP

VARDIN Gregory 1307370 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  2

1 SOUIBER Adam 1068078 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''17 21

2 DA SILVA Tom 1324816 BEM /99 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 8''25 20

3 WYSOCKI Adam 1316955 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''26 20

4 LOPES Julien 1195817 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''38 18

5 WITTMANN Nicolas 1154975 BEM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 8''63 13

6 LEHOUX Martin 1254745 BEM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''94 7

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  3

1 MARCHAL Nathan 1017934 BEM /99 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 7''41 q 28

2 DOUABIN Cedric 1148925 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''80 25

3 FEDRICHKINE Leo 1172024 BEM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''92 24

4 DONSTETTER Alexis 1007080 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''02 23

5 DUVIVIER Lilian 1304980 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''19 21

6 NOEL Lucas 1314892 BEM /99 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''42 17

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  4

1 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 BEM /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 7''17 q 30

2 BANIDOL Slater 1139682 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''39 q 28

3 BISIAUX Kewenn 1193089 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7''70 26

4 HERMANT Nicolas 1017988 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''76 11

5 LECORDONNIER Timothee 338476 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 9''22 4

6 FRANCOIS Benjamin 1318362 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 9''56 1
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50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  5

1 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''40 q 28

2 WILTSHIRE Florian 1148139 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''66 q 26

3 EHANNO Swann 1236503 BEM /99 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 8''04 23

4 CUNY Anatole 1178452 BEM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''18 21

5 TOURSEL Corentin 1018864 BEM /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 8''43 17

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  6

1 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 BEM /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''46 q 28

2 RAFFIN Jonathan 1085253 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''55 q 27

3 NEVES DE MATOS Lucas 1126771 BEM /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''87 25

4 BAAN Nicolas 1313131 BEM /99 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''95 24

5 GENEVIEVE-ANASTASIE Adrien 1107558 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''11 22

6 DIERAERT Leo 1255491 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''48 16

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  7

1 BONY Leo 1249457 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''21 q 30

2 DOSSOU William 699745 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''64 q 26

3 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''76 26

4 GAVILLON Romain 1339249 BEM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 7''84 25

5 LOUBEAU Alexis 1195900 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''14 22

6 POUSSINES Leo 1258252 BEM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''62 13

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  8

1 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''23 q 29

2 MONTOUT Gauthier 1357277 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''86 25

3 JORE Sebastien 1302895 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''34 19

4 LEGROS Louis 1302791 BEM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 8''37 19

5 VEYSSEYRE Pierre 1257763 BEM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''39 18

6 ROLLIN Nathan 1266747 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''40 18

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  9

1 LUNION Ridz 1155383 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6''91 q 35

2 MARIGNALE Francois 1139893 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''46 q 28

3 JUSTINE Damien 811653 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''16 22

4 PERRIN Thomas 1154968 BEM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 8''46 16

5 CHRISTINE Sebastien 1329858 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''84 9

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  10

1 COSTA Yanis 1297787 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''12 q 31

2 NABI Arthur 1172212 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''48 q 28

3 CORSINI Bruno 465699 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''88 25

4 SEBAGH Mathieu 1195241 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''10 22

5 COIFFIER Arthur 1321026 BEM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''25 20

6 KRAMER Julien 1232221 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''75 11

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  11

1 MOUDOUTE BELL Alexandre 1355367 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''67 q 26

2 SANATINE Melvyn 810601 BEM /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''81 25

3 BENFETIMA Anis 1223032 BEM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 8''11 22

4 PASSAVOIR Jimmy 1069083 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''21 21

5 GOSSET Killian 1091254 BEM /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8''42 17

6 AUBRY Mathieu 1158578 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''52 15

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  12

1 LEFORT Theo 1128035 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''63 q 27

2 COUSQUER Josselin 1038378 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7''83 25

3 MARTIN Miguel 1135254 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''37 19

4 SAADI Illiesse 1020018 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''84 9

5 SERRA Mattis 1330588 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''84 9

6 DUFAY Baptiste 1043001 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''42 1
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50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  13

1 VATINEL Paul 1020019 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''87 25

2 DUGEAI Colin 1011701 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''94 24

3 RAOUX Guillaume 1313606 BEM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''29 20

4 MOLIN Pierre 1231158 BEM /99 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 8''47 16

5 BRAUER Timy 1300691 BEM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''63 1

COUTEAU Quentin 1193275 BEM /99 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  14

1 TRIBOULET Edgard 1322179 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''14 q 31

2 WALIM Rayan 1320735 BEM /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8''34 19

3 PIEDFER Benoit 1167691 BEM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''44 17

4 BOUCHET Esteban 1318243 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''83 9

5 BEKKA Siffredine 1321857 BEM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 9''10 5

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  1

1 BOUALA OVA Chrissie 1010700 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 8''75 29

2 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''81 29

3 COMPPER Alycia 1332609 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''06 27

4 OKO Jeanne 1011008 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 9''08 27

5 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''42 25

MERLET Heloise 1039460 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  2

1 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''55 25

2 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''65 24

3 IZE BENTSA Sephora 776160 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''69 24

4 KOLASINSKI Pauline 1304644 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''94 22

5 CORALIE Amelia 1335446 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10''05 22

6 LEMOINE Clarisse 1131864 BEF /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 10''70 16

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  1

1 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''51 q 25

2 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''81 q 23

3 LEBORNE Oceane 806318 BEF /98  Etiolles Ac 91 I-F 10''24 20

4 NOTOT Marie 1074174 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10''44 19

5 FROIDEFON Anna 1301887 BEF /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 10''56 17

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  2

1 IZE BENTSA Sephora 776160 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''60 q 25

2 DICTUS Laurine 623849 BEF /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 10''28 20

3 VERDUN Lea 1336310 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10''42 19

4 MAHIEU Oriane 338481 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10''60 17

5 FLAIRE Anais 1324189 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 14''61 1

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  3

1 MERLET Heloise 1039460 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 9''40 q 25

2 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''48 q 25

3 CORALIE Amelia 1335446 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''68 q 24

4 LEMOINE Clarisse 1131864 BEF /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 10''10 q 21

5 PAPA Raissa 1291272 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10''82 14

6 JEULIN Enora 1251709 BEF /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''95 13

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  4

1 BOUALA OVA Chrissie 1010700 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 8''63 q 30

2 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''77 q 29

3 DUBOIS Julia 1069752 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''27 20

4 ZIARA Ibtissam 1343881 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''59 17

5 BOUSQUET Nolwen 1208202 BEF /99 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 11''93 3

6 LABIDI Leila 1356667 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 12''24 1
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072798

CD 91

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  5

1 COMPPER Alycia 1332609 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''19 q 27

2 OKO Jeanne 1011008 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 9''32 q 26

3 HOUDY Lucile 1365747 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''19 21

4 MAUDUIT Carla 1178513 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10''59 17

5 JOLLIVET Romane 542058 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 10''78 15

6 HELLMUTH Pauline 1346922 BEF /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10''94 13

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Série  6

1 KOLASINSKI Pauline 1304644 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10''13 q 21

2 EZAUDIAMBONGO Sonia-grace 1334314 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10''31 20

3 MACHIN Valentine 1285018 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10''75 15

4 VENCHIARUTTI Leila 1342249 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10''82 14

5 BARBOSA COSTA Leonie 1231582 BEF /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''02 1

MAKIMA GLORIA Helene 1335444 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  1

1 LENAY Jerome 1256831 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''90 27

2 VALLIN Victor 1234311 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''46 24

3 BITAUDEAU Thomas 1124698 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''66 23

4 BRASSEUR Matthieu 1126923 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''86 22

5 LEFEBVRE Romain 1064074 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 9''98 21

6 HERMANT Nicolas 1017988 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 16''46 1

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  1

1 LENAY Jerome 1256831 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''16 q 25

2 VALLIN Victor 1234311 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''22 q 25

3 BITAUDEAU Thomas 1124698 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''88 q 21

4 MORTIER Paul 1301907 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 10''76 13

5 DUPRE Cassandre 1030150 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12''42 1

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  2

1 BRASSEUR Matthieu 1126923 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''63 q 23

2 LEFEBVRE Romain 1064074 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 10''02 q 21

3 KOLSCH Mathis 1125868 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10''90 11

4 HERON Paul 1220759 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 11''10 10

GERMAIN Gael 1313252 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (65)-salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  3

1 HERMANT Nicolas 1017988 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 9''62 q 23

2 GENEVIEVE-ANASTASIE Adrien 1107558 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10''75 13

3 LECORDONNIER Timothee 338476 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 11''29 8

4 PREVOTEAU Titouan 1324831 BEM /99 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 11''76 4

5 JUSTINE Damien 811653 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11''86 4

50m Haies (76)-salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  1

1 BONY Leo 1249457 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''81

2 NABI Arthur 1172212 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''00

3 VEDEL Louison 1020021 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''23

4 NSONA Christopher 756219 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''44

5 MONTARIOL Florian 1310150 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''48

6 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''61

50m Haies (76)-salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  1

1 BONY Leo 1249457 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''75 q

2 VEDEL Louison 1020021 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''45 q

3 NSONA Christopher 756219 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''52 q

4 ETIENNE Baptiste 1303929 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10''40

5 KALOUAA Hicham 1337990 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 15''23
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 06 février 2011

Championnat de l'Essonne Benjamins en salle

072798

CD 91

50m Haies (76)-salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Série  2

1 NABI Arthur 1172212 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''13 q

2 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''27 q

3 MONTARIOL Florian 1310150 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''29 q

4 MOUDOUTE BELL Alexandre 1355367 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''58

5 LEHOUX Martin 1254745 BEM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 11''73

Hauteur - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m40 30

2 IZE BENTSA Sephora 776160 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m32 27

3 OZEL Cindy 1018434 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m24 24

3 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m24 24

5 GRAZIANO Laura 1191943 BEF /99 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 1m24 24

6 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m24 24

7 BOSCHER Emilie 1220648 BEF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m20 23

8 PONY Elina 1238245 BEF /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m20 23

9 LEEMAN-NAVARRETE Luana 779157 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m20 23

10 MACHIN Valentine 1285018 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m15 19

10 MENAGE Agathe 1151193 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 1m15 19

12 SAMPER Alexia 1132310 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 1m15 19

13 VENCHIARUTTI Leila 1342249 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m10 14

13 MINATCHY Floryane 1139460 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 1m10 14

13 DORE Samantha 1126097 BEF /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m10 14

16 CRESP Celia 1316905 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m10 14

16 JEULIN Enora 1251709 BEF /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m10 14

18 COLELLA Marine 1079443 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m05 12

19 ROUSSEAU Angele 737804 BEF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 1m00 11

20 BARBOSA COSTA Leonie 1231582 BEF /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m00 11

21 EZAUDIAMBONGO Sonia-grace 1334314 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F m95 9

22 FLAIRE Anais 1324189 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F m90 6

Hauteur - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 LUNION Ridz 1155383 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m46 30

2 NSONA Christopher 756219 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m42 28

3 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m32 25

4 DUGEAI Colin 1011701 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 1m20 20

5 BISIAUX Kewenn 1193089 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 1m20 20

6 LEFORT Theo 1128035 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m15 17

7 AUBRY Mathieu 1158578 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m10 12

8 KALOUAA Hicham 1337990 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m05 7

8 DEVIENNE Thibault 1295836 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m05 7

10 HERON Paul 1220759 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F m95 1

GERMAIN Gael 1313252 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

Perche - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 MERLET Heloise 1039460 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m30 34

2 DA SILVA Julie 1230987 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m80 22

3 HENRY Clemence 609273 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m60 15

4 DEI TOS Nina 1206551 BEF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m60 15

CHARRON Eve 1161888 BEF /99 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F NC 1

Perche - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 GAVILLON Romain 1339249 BEM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m10 25

2 NORMAND Pierre 1111388 BEM /99 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m80 18

3 BRASSEUR Matthieu 1126923 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m80 18

4 VALLIN Victor 1234311 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m60 10

5 KOLSCH Mathis 1125868 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m40 5

5 PIEDFER Benoit 1167691 BEM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 1m40 5
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 06 février 2011

Championnat de l'Essonne Benjamins en salle

072798

CD 91

Longueur - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 4m98 39

2 BOUALA OVA Chrissie 1010700 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 4m71 32

3 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m11 27

4 ADAMCZYK Emma 1068853 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m10 27

5 DUBOIS Julia 1069752 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m99 26

6 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m98 26

7 WALLON Valentine 1002934 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m98 26

8 LORET Emilie 1199573 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m98 26

9 MAUDUIT Carla 1178513 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m95 26

10 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 BEF /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m91 26

11 THUILLIER Camille 1128045 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m89 26

12 CHEVALIN Pauline 1203718 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m82 25

13 BRUGIER Salome 1330590 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m81 25

14 TAN LUONG ANN Caroline 1018450 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m78 25

15 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m78 25

16 LEMOINE Clarisse 1131864 BEF /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m76 25

17 LOKIMBANGO Grace 1313278 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m75 25

18 DICTUS Laurine 623849 BEF /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m71 25

19 HOUDY Lucile 1365747 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m70 24

20 DORE Samantha 1126097 BEF /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m68 24

21 BOUSTILA Kawthar 1326078 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m66 24

22 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 BEF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m64 24

23 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m64 24

24 RUSSO Samantha 1236824 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m55 22

25 GIOPPI Lisa 1204076 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 3m54 22

26 RADULPH Axelle 1235245 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m51 22

27 MAHIEU Oriane 338481 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m48 21

28 GRANDISSON Camille 1189722 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m47 21

29 HELLMUTH Pauline 1346922 BEF /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m47 21

30 VERDUN Lea 1336310 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m46 21

31 NOTOT Marie 1074174 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m45 21

32 LEROY Juliette 1149255 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m44 21

33 MURRU Amelie 1239671 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m44 21

34 DZON GUETSIE Celia 1334378 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m40 20

35 GIRAUD Maeva 1254129 BEF /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m38 20

36 KERKAR Nada 1127078 BEF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m38 20

37 CLAVEL Elisa 1084999 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m33 19

38 TEINTURIER Manon 1137470 BEF /99 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 3m28 17

39 WILLIOT Lucie 1243316 BEF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m28 17

40 FERRAGUD Laurine 1159324 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m22 16

41 AKOLLOR Ornella 1335445 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m20 15

42 MACCOTTA Chloe 1237952 BEF /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m19 15

43 FROIDEFON Anna 1301887 BEF /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m18 15

44 PAPA Raissa 1291272 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m17 15

45 ROSSAGE Julie 1242363 BEF /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m16 14

46 JEULIN Enora 1251709 BEF /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m13 14

47 CORALIE Amelia 1335446 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m10 14

48 MAKIMA GLORIA Helene 1335444 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m09 14

49 PORNIN Lucie 777701 BEF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 3m08 14

50 GARREC Oriane 338420 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m02 13

51 ZOUAOUI Lea 1162808 BEF /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 2m98 13

52 JEAN Fanny 1265542 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 2m97 13

53 LE PIPEC Solenn 279916 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 2m95 12

54 VALENCHON Angelique 1200244 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 2m95 12

55 HASCOET Juliette 1131789 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m85 11

56 BOURINDELOUP Celie 1293267 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2m83 11

57 FRICHET Sarah 1292664 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m81 11

58 CAMARA Goundo 1065276 BEF /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 2m80 11

59 PRUNIER Morgane 1126109 BEF /99 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 2m76 10
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 06 février 2011

Championnat de l'Essonne Benjamins en salle

072798

CD 91

Longueur - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

60 BARBOSA COSTA Leonie 1231582 BEF /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m75 10

61 LABIDI Leila 1356667 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 2m61 6

62 MUSGUET Elina 1310620 BEF /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 2m59 6

63 WILHELM Lauriane 1324483 BEF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 2m56 6

64 TIANA Nafi 1320575 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 2m40 4

65 RINGARD Annelise 1257029 BEF /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 2m40 4

66 MORTAZA Sarah 1296364 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2m27 1

67 MARIE-SAINTE Stephy 1323400 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m78 1

GALIPO Drew 1198319 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

GRANDIN Gabie 1092543 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

MICAS Jeanne 1308276 BEF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F NP

KONTE Fatoumata 1361033 BEF /99 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F NP
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 06 février 2011

Championnat de l'Essonne Benjamins en salle

072798

CD 91

Longueur - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 TRIBOULET Edgard 1322179 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m67 28

2 BONY Leo 1249457 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m45 27

3 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 BEM /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 4m37 26

4 VATINEL Paul 1020019 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m18 26

5 MARCHAL Nathan 1017934 BEM /99 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 4m13 25

6 BANIDOL Slater 1139682 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m11 25

7 VEDEL Louison 1020021 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m10 25

8 DOUABIN Cedric 1148925 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m10 25

9 COUSQUER Josselin 1038378 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m05 25

10 BENFETIMA Anis 1223032 BEM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3m99 25

11 DOSSOU William 699745 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m97 25

12 LENAY Jerome 1256831 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m97 25

13 SOUIBER Adam 1068078 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m91 24

14 MARIGNALE Francois 1139893 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m90 24

15 SEBAGH Mathieu 1195241 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m88 24

16 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m85 23

17 NABI Arthur 1172212 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m83 23

18 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m82 23

19 WILTSHIRE Florian 1148139 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m80 22

20 RAFFIN Jonathan 1085253 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m78 22

21 SANATINE Melvyn 810601 BEM /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m77 22

22 LEGROS Louis 1302791 BEM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3m76 22

23 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 BEM /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m73 21

24 FEDRICHKINE Leo 1172024 BEM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m73 21

25 VEYSSEYRE Pierre 1257763 BEM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m73 21

26 BITAUDEAU Thomas 1124698 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m65 20

27 PASSAVOIR Jimmy 1069083 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m64 20

28 MONTARIOL Florian 1310150 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m62 20

29 BISIAUX Kewenn 1193089 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m61 20

30 CORSINI Bruno 465699 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m58 19

31 BAAN Nicolas 1313131 BEM /99 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m58 19

32 VARDIN Gregory 1307370 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m53 18

33 MONTOUT Gauthier 1357277 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m52 18

34 GOSSET Killian 1091254 BEM /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m50 17

35 LEFEBVRE Romain 1064074 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m50 17

36 NEVES DE MATOS Lucas 1126771 BEM /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m47 17

37 EHANNO Swann 1236503 BEM /99 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m46 16

38 BOUCHET Esteban 1318243 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m43 16

39 SERRA Mattis 1330588 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m42 15

40 MARTIN Miguel 1135254 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m36 14

41 WITTMANN Nicolas 1154975 BEM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3m36 14

42 PERRIN Thomas 1154968 BEM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3m36 14

43 RAOUX Guillaume 1313606 BEM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m33 13

44 WYSOCKI Adam 1316955 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m33 13

45 KRAMER Julien 1232221 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m29 12

46 ETIENNE Baptiste 1303929 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m28 12

47 JORE Sebastien 1302895 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m27 12

48 LOPES Julien 1195817 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m25 12

49 CUNY Anatole 1178452 BEM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m24 12

50 DUVIVIER Lilian 1304980 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m23 11

51 LAMBERT Mathis 1201237 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m23 11

52 ROUSSEAU Erwan 1159823 BEM /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m23 11

53 DIERAERT Leo 1255491 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m20 11

54 DA SILVA Tom 1324816 BEM /99 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m19 11

55 WALIM Rayan 1320735 BEM /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m19 11

56 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m14 10

57 LECORDONNIER Timothee 338476 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m14 10

58 ROUMP Guillaume 1276979 BEM /99 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 3m10 10

59 COLLIOT Thomas 1201145 BEM /98 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 3m07 10
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 06 février 2011

Championnat de l'Essonne Benjamins en salle
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CD 91

Longueur - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

60 ROLLIN Nathan 1266747 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m07 10

61 COIFFIER Arthur 1321026 BEM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m05 10

62 BEKKA Siffredine 1321857 BEM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m04 9

63 MORTIER Paul 1301907 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m03 9

64 DEVIENNE Thibault 1295836 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m02 9

65 POUSSINES Leo 1258252 BEM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m00 9

66 SAADI Illiesse 1020018 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m98 9

67 DONSTETTER Alexis 1007080 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m94 7

68 TOURSEL Corentin 1018864 BEM /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 2m85 6

69 CHRISTINE Sebastien 1329858 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m77 5

70 KALOUAA Hicham 1337990 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m70 4

71 FRANCOIS Benjamin 1318362 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 2m60 4

72 DUFAY Baptiste 1043001 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2m57 3

73 BRAUER Timy 1300691 BEM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2m32 1

74 RENAUDET Alexis 1140273 BEM /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 2m25 1

75 PREVOTEAU Titouan 1324831 BEM /99 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 2m24 1

COUTEAU Quentin 1193275 BEM /99 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

DUPRE Cassandre 1030150 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

GERMAIN Gael 1313252 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

Triple - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m05 32

2 CISSOKO Hawa 745129 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m15 27

3 LEGRAND Solene 1018420 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m64 25

4 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m62 25

5 DICTUS Laurine 623849 BEF /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8m45 23

6 DUBOIS Julia 1069752 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m39 23

7 KOLASINSKI Pauline 1304644 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m33 22

8 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7m88 18

9 BOUSQUET Nolwen 1208202 BEF /99 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7m70 17

10 JOLLIVET Romane 542058 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7m21 13

11 PORNIN Lucie 777701 BEF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 7m16 13

Triple - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10m71 33

2 COSTA Yanis 1297787 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m75 28

3 MBONGO Jarod 1276855 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m95 24

4 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m64 22

5 LEFORT Theo 1128035 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m58 22

6 MEKHITARIAN Remi 1069016 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8m50 21

7 DONSTETTER Alexis 1007080 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m80 13

8 LOUBEAU Alexis 1195900 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m72 12

9 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m58 11

10 MOLIN Pierre 1231158 BEM /99 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 7m51 11

11 JUSTINE Damien 811653 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m38 10

12 GENEVIEVE-ANASTASIE Adrien 1107558 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7m18 9

NOEL Lucas 1314892 BEM /99 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NC 1

HERMANT Nicolas 1017988 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NC 1
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 06 février 2011

Championnat de l'Essonne Benjamins en salle

072798

CD 91

Poids (2 Kg) - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 CHEVALIN Pauline 1203718 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 10m20 29

2 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 9m67 28

3 OKO Jeanne 1011008 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 9m52 28

4 CISSOKO Hawa 745129 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m05 27

5 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m93 27

6 WILLIOT Lucie 1243316 BEF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m40 26

7 BOUSTILA Kawthar 1326078 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8m37 26

8 COMPPER Alycia 1332609 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m34 26

9 MUSGUET Elina 1310620 BEF /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8m27 26

10 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 BEF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m20 26

11 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m19 26

12 DEI TOS Nina 1206551 BEF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m04 25

13 VINDEX Christelle 1159608 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 8m00 25

14 KOLASINSKI Pauline 1304644 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7m95 25

15 THUILLIER Camille 1128045 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m80 25

16 MAKIMA GLORIA Helene 1335444 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m70 25

17 MACCOTTA Chloe 1237952 BEF /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7m67 25

18 TAN LUONG ANN Caroline 1018450 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m51 25

19 GRANDIN Elsa 1290304 BEF /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7m50 25

20 HASCOET Juliette 1131789 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m44 24

21 DZON GUETSIE Celia 1334378 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m41 24

22 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m27 23

23 RUSSO Samantha 1236824 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7m27 23

24 GRANDISSON Camille 1189722 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m15 23

25 ZIARA Ibtissam 1343881 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m08 22

26 LE PIPEC Solenn 279916 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7m02 22

27 ZOUAOUI Lea 1162808 BEF /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6m95 22

28 TEINTURIER Manon 1137470 BEF /99 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 6m87 21

29 LEGRAND Solene 1018420 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m87 21

30 CRESP Celia 1316905 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m80 21

31 MAUDUIT Carla 1178513 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m80 21

32 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 BEF /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 6m69 20

33 GRAZIANO Laura 1191943 BEF /99 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 6m64 20

34 FRICHET Sarah 1292664 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m62 20

35 COLELLA Marine 1079443 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m60 20

36 ADAMCZYK Emma 1068853 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m59 20

37 BOSCHER Emilie 1220648 BEF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6m50 19

38 MENAGE Agathe 1151193 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6m50 19

39 WALLON Valentine 1002934 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m35 18

40 PRUNIER Morgane 1126109 BEF /99 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 6m28 17

41 MORTAZA Sarah 1296364 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m26 17

42 LOKIMBANGO Grace 1313278 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m24 17

43 ROSSAGE Julie 1242363 BEF /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 6m21 17

44 LEEMAN-NAVARRETE Luana 779157 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m19 16

45 TIANA Nafi 1320575 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 6m12 16

46 GIRAUD Maeva 1254129 BEF /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 6m11 16

47 SAMPER Alexia 1132310 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6m03 15

48 PONY Elina 1238245 BEF /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m02 15

49 BRUGIER Salome 1330590 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m85 13

50 GIOPPI Lisa 1204076 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 5m75 12

51 MURRU Amelie 1239671 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m64 11

52 OZEL Cindy 1018434 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m62 11

53 LORET Emilie 1199573 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m57 11

54 MARIE-SAINTE Stephy 1323400 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m48 10

55 BOURINDELOUP Celie 1293267 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m44 10

56 RINGARD Annelise 1257029 BEF /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 5m39 10

57 VALENCHON Angelique 1200244 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 5m32 9

58 KERKAR Nada 1127078 BEF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 5m25 9

59 AKOLLOR Ornella 1335445 BEF /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m18 8
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 06 février 2011

Championnat de l'Essonne Benjamins en salle

072798

CD 91

Poids (2 Kg) - Salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

60 DEBICHE Anais 1324178 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m15 7

61 GARREC Oriane 338420 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m14 7

62 FERRAGUD Laurine 1159324 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m83 3

63 JEAN Fanny 1265542 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 4m62 1

64 FLAIRE Anais 1324189 BEF /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m49 1

65 WILHELM Lauriane 1324483 BEF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m47 1

TRAN Julie 1334394 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

LEROY Juliette 1149255 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F NP

RADULPH Axelle 1235245 BEF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

LEMOINE Clarisse 1131864 BEF /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F NP
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 06 février 2011

Championnat de l'Essonne Benjamins en salle

072798

CD 91

Poids (3 Kg) - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m84 35

2 TRIBOULET Edgard 1322179 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m62 28

3 COSTA Yanis 1297787 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m59 28

4 BOURGUET Jean-simon 1202997 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m25 27

5 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m24 27

6 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 BEM /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 9m13 27

7 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 BEM /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 8m37 25

8 MOUDOUTE BELL Alexandre 1355367 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m36 25

9 WYSOCKI Adam 1316955 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m34 25

10 VEDEL Louison 1020021 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m26 25

11 DOSSOU William 699745 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8m08 25

12 ROLLIN Nathan 1266747 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8m04 24

13 BANIDOL Slater 1139682 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7m99 24

14 LUNION Ridz 1155383 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7m95 24

15 SANATINE Melvyn 810601 BEM /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7m92 24

16 COUSQUER Josselin 1038378 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7m81 24

17 MARCHAL Nathan 1017934 BEM /99 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 7m60 23

18 MONTARIOL Florian 1310150 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m43 23

19 CUNY Anatole 1178452 BEM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7m35 23

20 RAFFIN Jonathan 1085253 BEM /99 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m27 22

21 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m21 22

22 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m19 22

23 VARDIN Gregory 1307370 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7m16 22

24 MONTOUT Gauthier 1357277 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m11 22

25 ROUSSEAU Erwan 1159823 BEM /98  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7m11 22

26 GOSSET Killian 1091254 BEM /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7m10 22

27 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m04 22

28 MEKHITARIAN Remi 1069016 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6m89 21

29 LENAY Jerome 1256831 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m88 21

30 AHOUACH Samy 697131 BEM /98 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 6m87 21

31 CHRISTINE Sebastien 1329858 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m78 21

32 BITAUDEAU Thomas 1124698 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m76 21

33 ETIENNE Baptiste 1303929 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m73 21

34 BRASSEUR Matthieu 1126923 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m62 21

35 POUSSINES Leo 1258252 BEM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m53 20

36 DUPRE Cassandre 1030150 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m48 20

37 PASSAVOIR Jimmy 1069083 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 6m45 20

38 SAADI Illiesse 1020018 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m36 20

39 SEBAGH Mathieu 1195241 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m33 19

40 NEVES DE MATOS Lucas 1126771 BEM /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 6m31 19

41 LOUBEAU Alexis 1195900 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m19 19

42 BENFETIMA Anis 1223032 BEM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 6m14 19

43 VATINEL Paul 1020019 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m12 18

44 VALLIN Victor 1234311 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m12 18

45 MARIGNALE Francois 1139893 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m02 18

46 COUTEAU Quentin 1193275 BEM /99 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6m01 18

47 KRAMER Julien 1232221 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m98 18

48 SOUIBER Adam 1068078 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 5m91 17

49 PIEDFER Benoit 1167691 BEM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 5m91 17

50 SERRA Mattis 1330588 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m82 17

51 FEDRICHKINE Leo 1172024 BEM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m82 17

52 MARTIN Miguel 1135254 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5m81 17

53 PERRIN Thomas 1154968 BEM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 5m80 16

54 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m67 14

55 LEFEBVRE Romain 1064074 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 5m59 12

56 RENAUDET Alexis 1140273 BEM /99 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 5m58 12

57 KOLSCH Mathis 1125868 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m55 11

58 DUGEAI Colin 1011701 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 5m52 11

59 AUBRY Mathieu 1158578 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m43 10
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 06 février 2011

Championnat de l'Essonne Benjamins en salle

072798

CD 91

Poids (3 Kg) - Salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

60 DUFAY Baptiste 1043001 BEM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m40 9

61 BOUCHET Esteban 1318243 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m38 9

62 LEGROS Louis 1302791 BEM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 5m38 9

63 WALIM Rayan 1320735 BEM /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 5m37 9

64 DUVIVIER Lilian 1304980 BEM /99 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m33 8

65 MOLIN Pierre 1231158 BEM /99 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 5m30 7

66 LAMBERT Mathis 1201237 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m21 6

67 CORSINI Bruno 465699 BEM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m21 6

68 LEHOUX Martin 1254745 BEM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m18 6

69 LOPES Julien 1195817 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 5m11 6

70 JORE Sebastien 1302895 BEM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m08 6

71 PREVOTEAU Titouan 1324831 BEM /99 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 5m04 5

72 EHANNO Swann 1236503 BEM /99 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 4m97 5

73 TOURSEL Corentin 1018864 BEM /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 4m86 5

74 ROUMP Guillaume 1276979 BEM /99 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 4m82 4

75 RAOUX Guillaume 1313606 BEM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m75 4

76 HERON Paul 1220759 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 4m70 4

77 DIERAERT Leo 1255491 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 4m65 4

78 VEYSSEYRE Pierre 1257763 BEM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m57 3

79 FRANCOIS Benjamin 1318362 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 4m55 3

80 MORTIER Paul 1301907 BEM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 4m52 2

81 DA SILVA Tom 1324816 BEM /99 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 4m43 1

82 BEKKA Siffredine 1321857 BEM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m43 1

83 COLLIOT Thomas 1201145 BEM /98 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 4m31 1

84 WITTMANN Nicolas 1154975 BEM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 4m27 1

85 BRAUER Timy 1300691 BEM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m82 1

MBONGO Jarod 1276855 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

NSONA Christopher 756219 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

GAVILLON Romain 1339249 BEM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F NP

2 000m  Marche-salle / TCF (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 PRUNIER Morgane 1126109 BEF /99 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 13'22''60 27

2 GRANDIN Gabie 1092543 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13'40''20 25

3 ROUSSEAU Angele 737804 BEF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 13'42''90 25

4 MINATCHY Floryane 1139460 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 13'43''10 25

5 LE PIPEC Solenn 279916 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 15'48''20 3

2 000m  Marche-salle / TCM (06/02/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12'34''80 31

2 COLLIOT Thomas 1201145 BEM /98 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 12'38''10 31

3 MEKHITARIAN Remi 1069016 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 12'54''20 30

4 ARCHAMBAULT Luc 1135311 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 12'55''30 29

5 DEVIENNE Thibault 1295836 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14'52''70 8

6 LY Arnaud 1147165 BEM /99 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 14'52''70 8
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